

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190034

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/26/2019

Title: Appeal of Conditional Use Permit Approval for a Large Family Day Care at 1880 Miramonte Avenue

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Resolution Upholding the Zoning Administrator's Approval, 3. ATT 2 -

Statement of Appeal, 4. ATT 3 - Project Description, 5. ATT 4 - Site Plan, 6. ATT 5 - Drop-Off Plan, 7.

ATT 6 - Public Comment Letters, 8. ATT 7 - Findings Report

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 2/26/2019
 1
 City Council
 approved
 Pass

Appeal of Conditional Use Permit Approval for a Large Family Day Care at 1880 Miramonte Avenue

Adopt a Resolution Upholding the Zoning Administrator's Approval of a Conditional Use Permit which Conditionally Permits a Large Family Day Care for Up to 14 Children in an Existing Single-Family Residence at 1880 Miramonte Avenue, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).